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"WHEREAS, a t  t h e  rce,ular  Decenber, 1947, n e e t i n &  of t h i s  

Board, t h e r c  was propossd an ordinance m k i n g  i t  unlawful t o  

s c l l ,  buy o r  f i r e  f i r cwcrks  i n  t h e  County of J ancs  C i t y  w i th  

t h c  pona l ty  proposed of n o t  l t s s  t!ian '(5.00 n o r  more than  

,;'50.00 f o r  each o f f e n s e ,  and 

WHEREAS, n o t i c c  of t h c  proposa l  of t h e  s a i d  ordinance 

has  been du ly  publ ished a s  roqui rcd  by law and t h &  proposed 

ordinance having been unaninously adoptcd;  

"THEREFORE, BE I T  ORDAINED by t h c  Board of Superv isors  

of J m o s  C i ty  County t h a t  i t  s h a l l  be unlawful f o r  any person 

t o  buy, s e l l  o r  f i r e  f i r eworks  w i t h i n  Jane8 C i t y  County, and 
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each o f f e n s e  s h a l l  c a r r y  a p e n a l t y  of n o t  l c s s  than  ,5.00 n o r  

no re  than  (50.00; t h i s  ordinance s h a l l  bccomo s f f e c t i v e  from 

t h e  d a t e  of  i t s  passage." 

Adspted January 5 ,  1948--scc Voluma 5, pagc 57. It d i d  

n o t  appear  t h a t  t h i s  ordinanc, had b ~ c n  p r o p e r l y  a d v s r t i s e d ,  

so i t  was r cadve r t i sod  and adoptsd Dccsmber 6 ,  1954--see 

Volur~t; 5 ,  pa&e 2'70. R!'?lic,?ti:in c f  t h i s  ordinance d i d  n o t  

comply w i t h  t h e  law and t h e  ~ r d i n a n c e  was r ~ a d v s r t i s c d  and 

enacted Sep t tnbe r  6 ,  1955--sec TJs lu~e  5 ,  paEc 304. 


